
ONEWL (4-3) -vs- SUNY Potsdam (5-2)
3/31/2009 at SUNY Potsdam ()

 
 

 
 
ONEWL Goals: Rosemarie Fazio (4); Rebecca Monteith (4); Brianne Ruzek (3); Chelsea Reimer (1); Brittany Passarelli (1); Lauren Portnoy (1) 
Assists: Heidi Kissinger (3); Brianne Ruzek (2); Rosemarie Fazio (2); Somer Shuffield (1); Jessica Wimpel (1); Brittany Passarelli (1);
Rebecca Monteith (1) 
 
SUNY Potsdam Goals: Carly Richards (5); Molly Lehman-Lewis (4); Kelsey Shoen (1); Ashley Bordignon (1) 
Assists: Maribeth Simmons (1); Carly Richards (1); Liz Dargie (1); Ashley Bordignon (1); Molly Lehman-Lewis (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Ashley Bordignon 1st/08:06; Kathleen Frear 1st/06:58; Naomi Flint 2nd/25:38; Kelsey Shoen 2nd/04:39; Connie Williams
2nd/01:50; Molly Lehman-Lewis 2nd/01:23
Officials: Peter Hyde; Amy Lamitie; Karen Smith

Date: 3/31/2009
Attendance: 125

Score 1 2 Total
ONEWL 6 8 14
SUNY Potsdam 5 6 11

Shots 1 2 Total
ONEWL 16 19 35
SUNY Potsdam 9 17 26

Shots On Goal
ONEWL 11 17 28
SUNY Potsdam 8 11 19

Saves
ONEWL 3 5 8
SUNY Potsdam 5 9 14

Turnovers
ONEWL 6 5 11
SUNY Potsdam 15 9 24

Clears 1 2 Total

ONEWL
14-
15

14-
15 28-30

SUNY Potsdam
14-
16

15-
15 29-31

Ground Balls
ONEWL 12 12 24
SUNY Potsdam 18 14 32

Draw Controls
ONEWL 6 9 15
SUNY Potsdam 6 6 12

Free-Position Shots
ONEWL 1 1 2
SUNY Potsdam 1 2 3

Fouls
ONEWL 7 13 20
SUNY Potsdam 5 9 14



ONEWL 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Samantha Voor 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 2
5 Katie O'Connor 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
7 Brianne Ruzek 3 2 5 5 2 1 0 1 2
11 Heidi Kissinger 0 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 0
13 Chelsea Reimer 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 2 0
17 Michelle Hammer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 4
18 Michelle Symons 0 0 0 0 2 2 3 0 2
20 Brittany Passarelli 1 1 2 2 2 0 1 2 0
21 Rosemarie Fazio 4 2 6 8 3 2 1 1 3
25 Lauren Portnoy 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 1-1 3
26 Rebecca Monteith 4 1 5 9 1 2 0 1 0-1 1

G 27 Annelise Muscietta 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Hillary Jacobson 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 Kristin Scaringi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
12 Somer Shuffield 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Jessica Wimpel 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
16 Ciara Morse 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
19 Jillian Hutchinson 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
22 Brianne Gilhooly 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 14 11 25 35 24 11 7 15 1-2 20

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 Annelise Muscietta 60:00 11 8 W



SUNY Potsdam 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
2 Maribeth Simmons 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
4 Naomi Flint 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 3 3
6 Aubrey Macintosh 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
8 Nakia Doldo 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1
9 Carly Richards 5 1 6 7 3 1 0 3 2-2 2
15 Connie Williams 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 3
17 Kelsey Shoen 1 0 1 3 1 2 0 1 0
18 Kathleen Frear 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Allie Nettles 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1
23 Ashley Bordignon 1 1 2 2 8 2 0 1 2
24 Molly Lehman-Lewis 4 1 5 9 2 4 0 4 0-1 1

G 37 Sarah Sweeney 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Val Bova 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Joan McCabe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Lisa Seidel 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Liz Dargie 0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 0
12 Nicole Brown 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
13 Kaci Milligan 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1

Totals 11 5 16 26 32 24 0 12 2-3 14

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
37 Sarah Sweeney 30:00 6 5
13 Kaci Milligan 30:00 8 9 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ONEWL POTW
1st 23:56 Molly Lehman-Lewis Carly Richards 0 1
1st 20:03 Brianne Ruzek Rebecca Monteith 1 1
1st 19:05 Molly Lehman-Lewis Liz Dargie 1 2
1st 17:18 Rebecca Monteith Brianne Ruzek 2 2
1st 14:01 Molly Lehman-Lewis Maribeth Simmons 2 3
1st 12:05 Rosemarie Fazio Heidi Kissinger 3 3
1st 09:51 Rebecca Monteith Heidi Kissinger 4 3
1st 08:54 Brianne Ruzek Rosemarie Fazio 5 3
1st 06:06 Carly Richards (DN) Unassisted 5 4
1st 02:49 Brittany Passarelli Somer Shuffield 6 4
1st 01:39 Ashley Bordignon Unassisted 6 5
2nd 28:57 Rebecca Monteith Rosemarie Fazio 7 5
2nd 28:29 Carly Richards Molly Lehman-Lewis 7 6
2nd 27:56 Rosemarie Fazio Unassisted 8 6
2nd 22:40 Rosemarie Fazio Brianne Ruzek 9 6
2nd 22:00 Kelsey Shoen Unassisted 9 7
2nd 20:03 Carly Richards Unassisted 9 8
2nd 16:42 Carly Richards Unassisted 9 9
2nd 10:03 Rebecca Monteith Jessica Wimpel 10 9
2nd 08:14 Chelsea Reimer Heidi Kissinger 11 9
2nd 06:50 Carly Richards Unassisted 11 10
2nd 05:56 Lauren Portnoy Unassisted 12 10
2nd 02:35 Molly Lehman-Lewis (DN) Ashley Bordignon 12 11
2nd 01:47 Rosemarie Fazio Brittany Passarelli 13 11
2nd 00:46 Brianne Ruzek (UP) Unassisted 14 11

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 08:06 POTW Ashley Bordignon YELLOW CARD
1st 06:58 POTW Kathleen Frear YELLOW CARD
2nd 25:38 POTW Naomi Flint YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:39 POTW Kelsey Shoen YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:50 POTW Connie Williams YELLOW CARD
2nd 01:23 POTW Molly Lehman-Lewis YELLOW CARD


